Oakland Public Works Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To (1) Increase 

Beautification Council’s Contract Amount By Six Hundred Thousand Dollars ($600,000) 

For A Total Not To Exceed Contract Amount Of Four Million Five Hundred Thirty 

Thousand Dollars ($4,530,000); And (2) Waive Further Advertising, Bidding, Competitive 

Request For Proposal/ Qualification Selection And Local Business/Small Local Business 

Participation Requirements

25-0274

View Report

View Legislation

90548 C.M.S

Attachments:

A motion was made by Kevin Jenkins, seconded by Noel Gallo, that this matter

[...]

Gallo, Jenkins, Kalb, Kaplan, Reid, and Fortunato Bas6 - 

Excused: Fife, and Ramachandran2 - 

NO VOTE: 0   

S14 Subject: Measure BB Fund Transfer

From: Department Of Transportation 

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Appropriating A One-Time Use Of Fund Balance 

In An Amount Not To Exceed One Million, Two Hundred And Seventy-Four Thousand 

Dollars ($1,274,000.00) From Fiscal Year 2024 Measure BB Fund Balance To Partially 

Fund The Citywide Resurfacing Program Through The End Of Fiscal Year 2025 To 

Reduce The Program Budget Shortfall And Partially Maintain Construction Schedules

25-0307

View Report

View Legislation